
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bilak (5-5)
Loss: Ayala, Joseph (6-3)
HBP: Bilak, Barchetto
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Frank Brocato First: Harold Siroka Second Base: James Ferrara 
Start: 9:00AM   Time: 2:25   Attendance: 80   
Game notes:
- ECAC Metro Championship
- Title Game

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
John Jay College 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 4 8 3
Rutgers-Newark 0 2 1 5 0 2 0 0 X 10 11 1

John Jay College (30-14) -vs- Rutgers-Newark (23-20) 5/21/2006 at Newark, NJ (Riverfront Stadium)

John Jay College 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Fernandez, Robert rf 4 0 0 0 1 1 0
Perrett, Sean dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Hillmann, Stephen c 5 1 1 0 0 1 1
DeCesare, James 2b 5 1 1 0 0 0 2
Chao, Henry 3b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Sepulveda, Kenneth cf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
McElroy, Joshua 1b 3 0 2 2 1 0 1
Cafagno, Michael ss 3 0 0 1 0 1 1
Santana, Richard lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
Ayala, Joseph p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schwab, Matthew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rodriguez, Enmanuel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 4 8 4 3 6 9

2B: Sepulveda, Kenneth (1)
SH: Cafagno, Michael (1)
SB: Fernandez, Robert (1); Hillmann, Stephen (1)
HBP: Perrett, Sean (2)
E: Hillmann, Stephen (1); Chao, Henry (1); Cafagno, Michael (1)

Rutgers-Newark 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
DiMarco lf 5 1 2 0 0 1 2
DiMattia cf 4 1 0 0 1 1 0
Sica ss 4 3 1 0 1 0 0
Mercurio 1b 3 1 0 2 1 1 1
Diaz 3b 3 2 2 5 1 0 0
Farmer 2b 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Callari dh 4 0 2 1 0 0 2
Marcucci c 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
Gill rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Bilak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rice p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Barchetto p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 10 11 10 4 3 7

2B: Farmer (1)
HR: Diaz (1)
SF: Mercurio (1); Diaz (1); Marcucci (1)
SB: DiMarco (1); Sica (2); Gill (1)
E: Diaz (1)

John Jay College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ayala, Joseph (L, 6-3) 4.0 8 8 3 2 3 1 0 0 0 20 24 6 3 –
Schwab, Matthew 2.0 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 11 5 1 –
Rodriguez, Enmanuel 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 3 –
Totals 11 10 5 4 3 1 0 0 0 34 41 14 7

Rutgers-Newark IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bilak (W, 5-5) 6.0 6 3 3 2 4 0 0 1 0 23 27 7 6 –
Rice 2.0 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 9 2 2 –
Barchetto 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 1 2 –
Totals 8 4 4 3 6 0 0 2 0 34 40 10 10



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

John Jay College - Top of 1st JOH RNU
Fernandez, R grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Perrett, S. hit by pitch. 0 0
Hillmann, S. struck out swinging. 0 0
DeCesare, J. grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Rutgers-Newark - Top of 1st JOH RNU
DiMarco singled up the middle. 0 0
DiMattia struck out swinging. 0 0
DiMarco stole second. 0 0
Sica flied out to cf; DiMarco advanced to third. 0 0
Mercurio struck out swinging. 0 0

John Jay College - Top of 2nd JOH RNU
Chao, H. lined out to p. 0 0
Sepulveda, K popped up to rf. 0 0
McElroy, J. singled to third base. 0 0
Cafagno, M. struck out swinging. 0 0

Rutgers-Newark - Top of 2nd JOH RNU
Diaz walked. 0 0
Farmer singled through the right side; Diaz advanced to third. 0 0
Callari singled down the rf line, RBI; Farmer advanced to third; Diaz scored. 0 1
Marcucci flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Farmer scored. 0 2
Gill reached on a fielder's choice; Callari out at second ss to 2b. 0 2
Gill stole second, advanced to third on an error by c. 0 2
DiMarco struck out swinging. 0 2

John Jay College - Top of 3rd JOH RNU
Santana, R. popped up to 2b. 0 2
Fernandez, R walked. 0 2
Fernandez, R stole second. 0 2
Perrett, S. grounded out to 2b; Fernandez, R advanced to third. 0 2
Hillmann, S. grounded out to p. 0 2

Rutgers-Newark - Top of 3rd JOH RNU
DiMattia popped up to 2b. 0 2
Sica singled through the left side. 0 2
Sica stole second. 0 2
Sica advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
Mercurio flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Sica scored. 0 3
Diaz singled through the left side. 0 3
Farmer singled through the left side; Diaz advanced to second. 0 3
Callari reached on a fielder's choice; Farmer advanced to second; Diaz out at third 3b unassisted. 0 3

John Jay College - Top of 4th JOH RNU
DeCesare, J. reached on an error by 3b. 0 3
Chao, H. singled through the right side; DeCesare, J. advanced to second. 0 3
Sepulveda, K grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Chao, H. out on the play; DeCesare, J. advanced to
third. 0 3
McElroy, J. fouled out to 3b. 0 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rutgers-Newark - Top of 4th JOH RNU
Marcucci reached on an error by ss. 0 3
Gill reached on a fielder's choice; Marcucci out at second ss to 2b. 0 3
DiMarco singled to pitcher; Gill advanced to second. 0 3
DiMattia lined out to lf. 0 3
Sica reached on an error by 3b; DiMarco advanced to second; Gill advanced to third. 0 3
Mercurio walked, RBI; Sica advanced to second; DiMarco advanced to third; Gill scored, unearned. 0 4
Diaz homered to left field, 4 RBI, unearned; Mercurio scored, unearned; Sica scored, unearned; DiMarco
scored, unearned. 0 8
Farmer flied out to rf. 0 8

John Jay College - Top of 5th JOH RNU
Cafagno, M. flied out to rf. 0 8
Santana, R. singled through the left side. 0 8
Fernandez, R popped up to ss. 0 8
Perrett, S. struck out swinging. 0 8

Rutgers-Newark - Top of 5th JOH RNU
Schwab, M. to p for Ayala, J.. 0 8
Callari grounded out to 3b. 0 8
Marcucci flied out to lf. 0 8
Gill singled up the middle. 0 8
DiMarco flied out to rf. 0 8

John Jay College - Top of 6th JOH RNU
Hillmann, S. singled to right field. 0 8
DeCesare, J. flied out to cf. 0 8
Hillmann, S. stole second. 0 8
Chao, H. walked. 0 8
Sepulveda, K doubled to right field, RBI; Chao, H. advanced to third; Hillmann, S. scored. 1 8
McElroy, J. singled down the lf line, 2 RBI; Sepulveda, K scored; Chao, H. scored. 3 8
Cafagno, M. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; McElroy, J. advanced to second. 3 8
Santana, R. struck out looking. 3 8

Rutgers-Newark - Top of 6th JOH RNU
DiMattia walked. 3 8
Sica walked; DiMattia advanced to second. 3 8
Mercurio flied out to rf; DiMattia advanced to third. 3 8
Sica stole second. 3 8
Diaz flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Sica advanced to third; DiMattia scored. 3 9
Farmer doubled down the lf line, RBI; Sica scored. 3 10
Callari singled down the lf line; Farmer advanced to third. 3 10
Marcucci lined out to 1b. 3 10

John Jay College - Top of 7th JOH RNU
Rice to p for Bilak. 3 10
Fernandez, R struck out looking. 3 10
Perrett, S. struck out swinging. 3 10
Hillmann, S. flied out to rf. 3 10

Rutgers-Newark - Top of 7th JOH RNU
Rodriguez, E to p for Schwab, M.. 3 10



Gill grounded out to 3b. 3 10
DiMarco grounded out to 2b. 3 10
DiMattia flied out to cf. 3 10

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

John Jay College - Top of 8th JOH RNU
DeCesare, J. singled down the lf line. 3 10
Chao, H. grounded out to 3b; DeCesare, J. advanced to second. 3 10
Sepulveda, K singled to left field; DeCesare, J. advanced to third. 3 10
McElroy, J. walked; Sepulveda, K advanced to second. 3 10
Cafagno, M. grounded out to c, RBI; McElroy, J. advanced to second; Sepulveda, K advanced to third;
DeCesare, J. scored. 4 10
Santana, R. popped up to rf. 4 10

Rutgers-Newark - Top of 8th JOH RNU
Sica fouled out to c. 4 10
Mercurio grounded out to 1b unassisted. 4 10
Diaz flied out to cf. 4 10

John Jay College - Top of 9th JOH RNU
Barchetto to p for Rice. 4 10
Fernandez, R grounded out to ss. 4 10
Perrett, S. hit by pitch. 4 10
Hillmann, S. grounded out to 3b; Perrett, S. advanced to second. 4 10
DeCesare, J. flied out to cf. 4 10

Rutgers-Newark - Top of 9th JOH RNU


